503672952 02/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3719587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOCODE-LA, INC.	01/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL M BURNETT	
Street Address:	12909 HAWKSHEAD TERRACE	
City:	SILVER SPRING	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6681231
Patent Number:	7107286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-355-1128
Email: cmburn@live.com
Correspondent Name: CARL M BURNETT

Address Line 1: 12909 HAWKSHEAD TERRACE
Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL M. BURNETT	
SIGNATURE:	//Carl M. Burnett//	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GLA Patent Assignment to CMB#page1.tif source=GLA Patent Assignment to CMB#page2.tif

PATENT 503672952 REEL: 037629 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Geocode-LA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,681,231 and owned by Geocode-LA, Inc. as assignee, hereby sells and assigns to Carl M. Burnett, of 12909 Hawkshead Terrace, Silver Spring MD 20904, its entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Carl M. Burnett, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Geocode-LA, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, the Geocode-LA, Inc. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 1st day of February 2016.

Geocode-LA, Inc.

By: Carl M. Burnett

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 037629 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Geocode-LA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,107,286 B2 and owned by Geocode-LA, Inc. as assignee, hereby sells and assigns to Carl M. Burnett, of 12909 Hawkshead Terrace, Silver Spring MD 20904, its entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Carl M. Burnett, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Geocode-LA, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, the Geocode-LA, Inc. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 1st day of February 2016.

Geocode-LA, Inc.

By: Carl M. Burnett

Title: Chief Executive Officer

a MM Quento

PATENT REEL: 037629 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 02/01/2016